

Stanley Industries, Inc. 7 Maple Lake Bridgeport, WV 26330 Phone 304-842-8560

Fax Cover Page 304-558-3970

To: State of West Virginia - Purchasing Division

Attention: Chuck Bowman

From: Stanley Industries, Inc.

Total Pages(Including cover sheet) 23

#### Sealed Bid Enclosed

RFQ Number: <u>DEP15340</u>

Buyer: Chuck Bowman

Bid Opening Date: 4-12-11

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 P. M.

#### Mail To:

WV Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St E P O Box 50130 Charleston WV 25305-0130



Request for E Quotation

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-842-8560 ¥709043622 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPHIN	ED TE	MS OF SALE	S)	IP VIA	5	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011			DID (	PENING	TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/	10.000 ON 100 OF 100 OF	AT ITEM		40 gaaran oo caaraa a	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	G TEM	NUMBER		III FRICE	
			3.0 77				
0001	1	JB	962-73				168,842.50
	RECLAMATION:	RESTOR	ATION OF L	AND & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA F	URCHASING	DIVISION,	FOR TH	E AGENCY,	
	MEST VIDGINI	IA DEPIAR	RIMENT OF E	NATKONWEW	HAL FRU	(EC) YON,	
	IS SOLICITI	NG BIDS	FROM QUALI	FIED CONT	DIALS F	OR THE	
	CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION	BEOATOR	ACDE ARANI	ONED MINE	PROJEC	T KNOWN A	,
	THE "DOUGLAS	דקים אום ב 12 מום ב	TRIP PROJE	CT. LOCAT	ED NEAR	BRIDGE-	
	PORT, WV, (	HARRISON	(CO.).			•	
	1	1 !	1				
•	A MANDATORY	ON SITE	F PREBID CO	ONFERENCE	SHALL E	SE HELD ON	•
	03/15/11 0	10:00 A1	1. ALL IN'	TERESIED P	MKITE2	AKE	
	REQUIRED TO	ATTEND	THIS MEET			ATTEND, TH	
	MANDATORY P	RE-BID S	SHALL RESU	DLODECENI. Fi in Disa	MUBE IN	IAN ONE	
	THE BID. N	O ONE PE	ERSUN MAY I BIDS WILL	KEPRESENI Thunive ex	TENSIVE	FOOT	,
	BIDDER. ALTRAVEL OVER	SO, PRE	RING ARBOVI	N AND/OR D	URING	INCLEMENT	
	WEATHER.	DIPFIC	DET TERMAS	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•	
	AN ATTENDAN	CE CHEE	T WILL BE	MADE AVAIL	ABLE F	DR ALL	
	DOTENTIAL R	INDERS :	TO COMPLET	E. THIS V	がた マニュ	KAE VƏ IUC	
	DEETCIAL DO	CUMENT	VERIFYING	ATTENDANCE	E AI INI	E MANDATOR	Y
	DOC DID E	ATTITION	TO PIROVIDE	YOUR COMP	MANY AN	ט	
	REPRESENTAT	IVE NAM	E ON THE A	TTENDANCE	SHEET	WILL RESUL	. 1
	IN DISQUALI	FICATIO	N OF THE B	ID. INC.	SIAIE W	ILL NOT	
	ACCEPT ANY	OTHER D	DCUMENIALL	ON ID VEK	THEY	HAVE	
	THE BIDDER	IS RESP	DWATTON DE	DUTRED DN	THE AT	TENDANCE	
		HE INFO	SING DIVIS	ION AND T	HE STAT	E AGENCY	
	LITE NOT AS	CHIME AIN	V RESPONSI	BILITY FO	RIA BID	DFK.2	
	FAILURE TO	COMPLET	E THE PRE-	BID ATTEN	DANCE S	HEET. IN	
			SEEREVERSE SIDE	EORTERMS AND C	I ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE.		1	ORE DEVELOR: ORE	TELEPHONE		DAT	4-11-11
	une & Mai	<b>45</b>	<del></del>	304-84	12-8560	ADDRESS CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Pres.		<b>55</b> <u>0</u>	544546		l l		
W	HEN RESPONDIN	G TO RFQ,	INSERT NAME	AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE	E ABOVE LABE	LED AENDOR



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15340** 

**2**003

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SPIPVIA	FOE	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/						
BID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU∕	WHITY	LOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
			•		No. 100	
	ADDIT: THEIR	ION, WE Email	REQUEST 1	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCL	UDE
•	THE S'LATE, PORTION PORTION OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T E PRE-B	TIME FOR IOR TO THE PRE-BILL ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BILL ID, WILL	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF THO, WILL BE PERMITER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY NOT BE PERMITTED	DDERS WHO ARRI E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PA	VE
	DIREC		O PREBID:			
	ANMOO AND T COUNT TURN	RE EXIT Ravel 2 Y HW 26 Left an	117. EX 3 MILES AND TRAVID TRAVEL	TO I-79 AND TRAIT AND TURN RIGHT TO A T INTERSECTI EL 1.4 MILES TO C D.7 MILE THEN BEA TE TO THE STRIP I	ON ST. HW 58 ON. TURN RIGH OUNTY HW 26/1. R RIGHT. TRAV	Т
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE. NO CA	E AML&R 04-926- Paymen Sh Will	601 57T	DNS MAY BE OBTAIN H ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OF TED.	STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDAE	• •
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH AFFID	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAG BMIT AT THE BII	PUBLIC I CH VENDOR THE SAME D. THE EN JST BE SIG OF THE VE	-1D-5 PROVIDES TO MPROVEMENT CONSTITUTE A BUTTE AN AFFIDAY TIME AN AFFIDAY CLOSED DRUG-FREE NED AND SUBMITTED NDOR'S COMPLIANCE	RUCTION CONTRACTION FOR THE WORK  IT OF COMPLAINS  WORKPLACE  WITH THE BID  WITH THE	T
5IQNATURE.		#-/	SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATÉ



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE: 3

ADDIASSECTED CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHI	P VIA		FÖB	EAB	GATTERMS
02/10									****	
BID OPENING DATE	∃: Selveensidensidensidens	<u> 04/12/</u>	2011	KO666 manustasa	Distribution and other monocope	BID	DPENI	G TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	LOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBEA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				0.000.000.000			2 2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	PROVI	SIONS O	F ART	TCLE	ID. CHAP	TER 21 C	TUE	ысст		
	VIRGI	NIA COD	E. F	AILUR	E TO SUR	MIT THE	STENET	ME21		·
	FREE (	WORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV	IT WITH	THE BID	SHALL	RESULT		
,	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	SUCH BI	D.	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	KLOUL!		·
	İ.,		l							
'	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	O BE P	ERFORMED		
	WITHIN	N 365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO	PROCEED		•
	TZ KEL	PIAFD*	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, TH	E FULLY		
	PROCEE	ובט רטאן ה	CHASE	OKDE	K MILL R	E CONSID	ERED N	OTICE TO		•
	KOCLI									
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	THE PE	SERVES TH	_	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL TI	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY HP	ON WRITTE	<u>.</u>	
	NOTICE	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR WOR	KMANSHIP	Į	
·	ROPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR OU	ALITY OR	מא מכו	T CONFORM		•
	MITH T	THE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTR	ACT		
	HEREIN	۱.	·							
	NACE B	ATES	-11- 0	SUTDA					. [	
	THE HI	CHED N	TUE	MIKA	PEDADIM	PARCONIK	ACTOR	SHALL PAY		
	RATES	AS FST	ARITS	JED E	DEPAKIM De Madot	SON COUN	ABUR M	INIMUM WA	GE	
	TO WES	TVIRG	ENIA	CODE	21-5A, E	T.SEN	, T, PU	RSUANI		
	(PREVA	ILING	VAGE F	RATES	APPLY T	THIS P	ROJECT	. )		• "
٠,		ľ	ľ							
7.0	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFER	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRA	TION OR		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYME	ENTS	DUE (EXC	EPT FOR	ANY IN	TEREST		·
	KEUUIK	ED BY S	STATE	LAW	CONTAIN	D IN TH	IS CON	TRACT	i	•
	DEDIVI	ANY AME	RICAN	INST	TITUTE DI	ARCHIT	ECTS D	DCUMENTS		
	FERIAL	MING IL	1 11175	CUNI	RACI ARI	HEREBY	DELET	ED.		
	WORKER	S' COMP	ENSAT	L'ADT.	VENDOS	TS PEOU	toen T	O PROVIDE		
	A CERT	IFICATE	FROM	WORK	ERS' COL	1PENSATT	UN 1E 1650 1	SUCCESSFU		
. ,		1		!		Ī			- •	
	ALL OF	THE IT	EMS C	HECKE	D BELOW	WILL BE	A REQ	UIREMENT	i	
	OF THI	S CONTR	ACT:							
	,					}				
				SEEREV	ASE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	3000000 H. H. H. Heelen and 1990000	Bessell State to to contain	2000 (2000 to 1000 to
IGNATURE ///	17/N	Most			and the second second	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATI		
TILE DE L	<i>H.</i> 4X	June 1				304-842			<u>4-11-11</u>	
Pres./	EN DECC		5-05445		NAME -			DDRESS CHANG		
VV [	アンピロコン	フロロロス こう	リ ドアは、	コンクロスー	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE	ABOVE LABE	ED VENDO	יכוני

BRIDGEPORT WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

# Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESSO GREESEONDENCE DE ARENTONIO ESSE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	THE PAGE STREET	100000000 <del>12</del> 0	MS OF SALI	=35000500000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP	HA	Section (Sections)	FO.B	FREIG	ATTEAMS
02/10/	ara guanga ada ada ada ada ada ada ada ada ada a	00 00000000000000000000000000000000000	Merores						<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	·
LINE	GU/	ANTITY	UÓP	CAT	ITEMNU		2012/03/03/03	JNITPRICE	A	דמטמא
				NO.						
									_	
					SFUL VENI				۲	
,					LIABILITY Unless (					
		NCE OF			MINIMUM					
					250,000.	Allogidi	J. 1.10	ONAMOL		• •
	COVER	HOL ILLW		10 '					·	
	( )	BUILDER	S RIS	( INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL	
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK IN	SURANCE	IN	
	AN AM	DUNT EQ	UAL TO	0 100	% OF THE	THUOMA	OF THE	CONTRAC	T.	•
, ,					•					
٠,٠							<b>***</b>		_	
					ENT (5%)					
					STATE OF D AS A BI			A, SHALL SUCCESSF		
	BIUUEI	5 CHVII (IED My	ALSO	FIIRN	ISH A PER	PEORMANC	E BOND		l l	
					OF THE					
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTI	FIED CHE	CK,	
					CREDIT, (					
'					AUTHORIZ					
					. A LETT				D	
					ONLY BE					
					NAL OR BU					
	ACCEP	TABLE I	N LIE	U UF	THE 5% B	ענאטע ען, מי	PERFU	RMANCE		
	BOND,	OK LAB	UK AN	U MAI	ERIAL BO	1D.				
	( s	M A T N T E N	ANCE	RUND:	A TWO	(2). YEAR	MATNT	ENANCE	1	
Ì	1		1 1		ING SYSTE		•		NT	
		E SUCCE						•		
+	-									
	REV.				1				]	·-
	****	*****	****	****	******	<del>(</del> ******	*****	*****	***	•
1	AMI O	CNTBACT	OB TAI	EOBM 4	TION FOR	4 በΜው #1	020-01	1 9		
					1/2013)			YDU MUST	-	
					FORM TO					
							1		1914	
SIGNATURE			_	SEPAE	VERSE BIDE FOR	TERMS:AND:CO	NOITIONS		DATE	
11/11/	nu X	March	7			304-84	12-8560		4-11-11	
TITLE Pres.	, — ~ , ,	F	eix) 55-0544	546			[ ,	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
	IEN RES				T NAME AND	<b>ADDRESS</b>	IN SPACE	E ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDO	DR'

**\*709043622** 

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

# Request for

DEP15340

KIONONNEERIKAONEERIKONDEERIKONONOERIKOON CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHTTERMS . 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON. WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WY031386... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -304-842-8560 4-11-11 <sup>™</sup>55-0544546 Pres / ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

MESSESSADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (OTA) RE-	NHONOE
CHUCK BOWMAN	د
304-558-2157	

304-842-8560 **\*709043622** STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SF	IP.VIA	0.000 00.000	FOB.		FREIGH	TERMS
02/10/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	<u>'2011</u>	proposition and a second		BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>IG TIME</u>	<u>01</u>	<u> </u>	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TLEW.	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AM	CUNT
		andaratana sistem sistem	1 2000 000 000 000	- Control of the Cont	Aleksa wows on autocopolic o		20,000,000,000	organic construction and and		400014001444444	
	"DENIE	CT END	DHAT	ATTON	N TESHE	D BY THE	PHRCHA	STNE			
						Y GOVERNI	1		- [		•
		EMENT.						. •			•
									.		
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN S	PECIFICAT	ION MA	ANUALS,	DR .	,	
i e				ľ		RITTEN, W	1				
			1	1	1	VIDED FRO			AS	•	
	-		THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS VO	ID ANI	OF NO			
	EFFECT	•		ļ					.		
	,						].		1		
	(1) NO	TUE T			,		LEBET				
	COMPLE		1		,	SPECIFIED Days aft	1				
	1		1	1	ECEIVED		1	THAT A			
	•				1	S REQUIRE					
						DATE EST	4 -				
		NSTRUC	•								
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	:					r
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND	WORKMANSH	IP AFF	ECTED B	Y		•
			1	•		THE GUAR	ANTEE	ESTABLI	SHED		,
			1	1	ľ		I .	ABSENCE	OF		
l .			1		i .	SPECIAL	ł		·		
						TO THE MA					•
		•			1	TANCE OF	1		BY		
						GUARANTEE The Date			·VNCE		
		WORK.				AL ACCEPT			ANCE		
						HE CONTRA					
						OR FAULT			AND		
						THE GUARA					. •
						THE CONT					
		ITON N									
		(B)	1	l .		EAR GUARA					
						PROJECT T					
. •	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE 0	F THE A	CCEPTANCE	OF TI	IE WORK.	•		
	50-100 (486-700-400 500-100 (486-700-400-400-400-400-400-400-400-400-400			:::Seere	i Verse side fo	H TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS ::				
SIGNATURE	- 7	1.11=	-/-			TELEPHONE 304-84		or a section of the s	DATE 4	-11-11	
TITLE CON-	ME A	* ************************************	EIN	064464	2	00-7-0-	1	ADDRESS CH			D ABOVE
Pres.			55-(	054454	<u> </u>						V 7041E



# Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	ΓED	TEAL	MS OF BAL	£ :::::::::::	SHIPA	A		POB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/								10 7745		. <b>₹</b> 0.D.V
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011	Succession (		enne er renne er en bedele blike.	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TIME	<u>U 1</u> (spoilse)	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY:	: POU	CAT. NO	ITEMNUN	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				enderster untstablisch						
		ATLUBES	DUE	TO TU	E NEGLIGE	ארב עם	MUBKW	ANCHIP OF		·
	CONTR	ACTOR T	N VNA	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	FLOPS	DURING T	HE	
•	CUNTRA	MITEE DE	PION	LIVIES	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE	CONTRACTO	 R	
		S EXPEN		SUALE	BE CONNE	<b>•</b> , <b></b> •	,			,
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD :	SHALL NOT	BE	
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERF	DRMANCE T	IM	
			WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.				
		(ם)			S CONCERN				BE	
					TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICAT	IONS		
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.	ļ						
	(3)	TERMINA				NOE		TN LUIGI E	00	,
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED	TH MHOFE	UK	
	IN PA	RT IN W	RITIN	R B A	THE DIREC	IUK UF Dicut o	PURCH.	ASING, Env it ma	v	
	MTIHO	DI PKEJ	CD IN	A UI	E CONTRAC	TOP IC	CIVEN	NOT LESS	,	
	HAVE,	TUTOTV			AYS WRITT	FN NOT	CF (	DELIVERED	ВЧ	
	CEDTT	EIED WY	TI . R	FTURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) O	F INTENT		·
		RMINATE			KEOCII !					
	, , ,	,,,,,,,,,,	] <del>-</del>							
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFU	IL	
	VENDO	R TO:							•	!
İ		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION	OF HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSF	DRTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT	AND		
	MATER		AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.				
•		(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CO	NSIRUCITO	IN	· ·
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PERMITS.		1			•
				LOTE 3	CATIONS					
	(5)				CATIONS: THIS CON	TDACT S	LAIL	RE TN		
	A C C O D				ECIFICATI					
· .	BECLA	MATTON	DE TH	וור או	UGLAS RUN	STRIP	PROJ	ECT. SA	ם	ļ
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BYR	EFERENCE	_	
	AND A	LL PROV	ISION	NS, Cì	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS	THEREIN A	ARE	
	MADE	PROPERL	YAF	ART C	F THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND	CONSISTS	0F	,
	8 DRA	WINGS A	S PRE	PAREI	IN-HOUSE	BY THE	E WV D	EPARTMEN'	Γ	
				1	VERSE SIDE FOR				90000000	
SIGNATURE		<del>-/</del> //	< //	909 PERSON	WENSE SINE FOR	TELEPHONE			DATE	
MA	me X	4 Sla	uxy			304-8	<u> 42–856</u>			4-11-11
Pres.	/	· F	55-054	44546						TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L1.69.			00-00-	1 TO TO		4000=00	INI ODA	OF ABOUT I	OC: (	יעבאוסספי



# Request for

**DEP15340** 

Addressioorgiesiondenoerotatoratontois CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 4-11-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0544546 Pres



PA(	7 <b>5</b> 0000
	9

BERRY ADDRESS OF HEALTH	(RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE P
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

**\*709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF BALE	SHIF	VIA	F	OB.		FREIGHT	JERMS
02/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:	: -1960-0000000	04/12/	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDR	NEW Management of the Control of the	BID	<b>OPENING</b>	TIME	01:3	0PM	
LINE	C	UANTITY	UOP CA	ITEM N	JMBER	3 UN	TRAICE		AMO	UNT 8 8 8 8
						100000000000000000000000000000000000000	one control of the second second	CONTRACTOR SECURE	199000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		ΩF O	R OTHER	IMPROVEMEN	T TO ANY	BUTIBLE	AC OB		r	
	1	STRU	CTURE, I	NCLUDING,	BUT NOT	LIMITED	TO. RO	ADS		
		OR H	IGHWAYS,	OR THE IN	STALLATI	ON OF A	NY HEAT	ING		
Alleria de la compansión de la compansió		OR C	DOLING O	R VENTILAT	ING PLAN	TS OR O'	THER			
especial and the second of the	]	EQUI	PMENT, O	R THE SUPP	LY OF AN	D MATER:	IALS FO	R		
	Ì			S, PURSUAN T VIRGINIA					•	
	ŀ			OR AFTER			WERE _			•
h nam le vij		3322		OK A, IEK	JUNE 0,	2001.				
	] ]	B. "STE	EL PRODU	CTS" MEANS	PRODUCT	S ROLLE	), FORM	ED,	•	•
	[	SHAP	ED, DRAW	N, EXTRUDE	D, FORGE	D, CAST	,	1		
		FABR	ICATED O	R OTHERWIS	E SIMILA	RLY PROC	CESSED,	0	,	
		PROC	ESSED BY	A COMBINA	TION OF	TWO OR (	10RE OF		*	
•		HEAD.	UPERALI Th. Rast	ONS, FROM : C Oxygen,	SIEEL MA	EUDNACE	TE UPEN		. •	•
,		BESS	EMER OR	OTHER STEE	L MAKING	PROCESS				•
							•	•		•
. ,	(			ES MEANS					•	
				INCLUDES A						
ı				SUBJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICTIO	IN OF T	HE		
		DNII	ED STATE	•			·			
, ·	2. 1	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE PURCHA	SING DEP	ARTMENT	MAY. T	N		
	l	WRITING,	AUTHORI	ZE THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STEE	iL			,
	F	PRODUCTS	IF:							
			COST FOR	SAGU CONT				_		
	· *	EXCE	LUSI FUK	EACH CONTI ENTH OF ON!	KACI IIE	M USED <u>1</u> T ( 19)	DES NO	T		
		TOTAL	CONTRAC	CT COST OR	TWO THO	I C.IA)	UF INE			
				ARS (\$2,50						
		GREA	TER. FOR	THE PURPOS	SES OF T	HIS SECT	TION, T	HE		
				ALUE OF THE		PRODUCT	T AS		•	
·		DELI	VEKED 10	THE PROJE	CT OR,					
	F	. THE	DIRECTOR	OF THE PU	CHASING	DIVISIO	או			
				AT SPECIF				E	:	•
		/ -		REVERSESIDE FOR	1		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		aan da ka aa da aa
SIGNATURE ///	1-0000000000000000000000000000000000000	5/. K=	// <u>L</u>		TELEPHONE		 	ATE		
TITLE	pie,	A. SOUN	N V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	304-84			4-11		
Pres. /	-N. 13-17-5		5-0944546				PRESS CHAI			
WHE	IN KES	SPUNDING T	OHED INSE	RT NAME AND		$N \subseteq D \land C \subseteq A$		יי חם ושמ		



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

See PAGE SSSS 10

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDHESSIORESKONDENCERIOTAINENNIONIOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560 **\*709043622** STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 AMOUNT UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL DNLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES see neverseside for terms and conditions DATE SIGNATURE -4-11-11 304-842-8560 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0544546 Pres.



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

XXXXXAE EXXXX

MANAGER OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	<u></u>

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEAMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	PREIGHTETERMS
02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/2011	770 070	CNINC TIME	01.700M
5555660 Contractor (555566   5657669980000000	NTITY LIOP GAT	TEM NUMBER	ENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	MENT OF LABOR, FORE			
	F DOMESTIC PRODUCTS THAN THE FOREIGN MAI		E HIGHER IN	
PRICE	IDAN INE FUREIGN MAI	DE PRODUCIS.	- 1	
	TOR TO THE AWARD OF			
PROVIS	IONS, THE SPENDING OF	OFFICER OF THE S	SPENDING UNIT	. ,
	UM, GLASS OR STEEL 1			
THAN T	HE LOWEST BID FOR DO	MESTIC PRODU <mark>cts</mark>	S, THE SPENDI	
	MAY REQUEST, IN WRI ION IN THE LOWEST BI			
ALL VE	NDORS MUST INDICATE	IN THEIR BID IF	F THEY ARE	
SUPPLY	ING FOREIGN ALUMINUM	1, GLASS OR STEE	EL.	. ,
, "				·
REV. 3	/88			
EXHIBI	т 9			
	FOR ISSUANCE & ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
PRUJEC	T ADDENDA.			
1	CHITECT/ENGINEER AND	1	-	ם
1	DE BY THE FOLLOWING UCTION PROJECT ADDEN	1	1	
CUNSIK	OCITON PROSECT ADDER	IDA FUR STATE A	GENCIES:	
	HE ARCHITECT/ENGINEE			
	LIST OF ALL PARTIES ECIFICATIONS FOR THE		URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND	. 1
	HALL BE FORWARDED TO			
PURCHA	SING DIVISION. THE	ARCHITECT/ENGIN	NEER SHALL AL	so
f I	COPY OF THE ADDENDUTHE CONTRACT IS ISSU		AGENCY FOR	·
	HE BUYER SHALL SEND STED PARTIES AND, IF			
INIERE				
SIGNATURE 2/2 57/	SEE REVERSES	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION TO THE TELEPHONE	lpA*	re .
THE NOUSE X	KRAKE -	304-842-8	8560	4-11-11
Pres./	55-0244546 ONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAM	AE AND ADDDEGO IN O		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for	or
Quotation	

REC NUMBERS **DEP15340**  PAGE 12

**2**013

ADDRESSICORIESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
706_EE0_31E7	

304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

02/10/	and the state of t		MS OF SAL		5583610006300081 <u>2000</u> 000	SHIP VIA	<u> </u>	300,000 300 300 300 300	OB	280888 83	, and the second	op <del>rocessors</del>
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	uor	CAT NO	Ţ	EM NUMB	ER	UN	TPRICE		AM	DUNT
	OPENIN BUYER GPENIN	WITHIN	FOUR	Y ADD Teen	ENDUM (14)	SHOU Days	LD BE PRIOR	RECEIVE	D BY TH BID	E		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THI ULATI ENT SI E ONL D FOR	E STA ONS T Hall Y Exc The	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	KNOWLED CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	DIVIST THE AN FOR A	ON		
11 Mg 1 M	CHANGI REV. 1		ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/	OR DAT	<b>E •</b>		,		
	EXHIBI	Т 10			,							٠.
		·			R	EQUIS	ITION	NO.: .D	EP15340		·	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	,						
	ADDEND	BY ACK UM(S) AL, PL	AND H	AVE M	ADE T	HE NE	CESSAR	LLOWING Y REVIS ETC.	CHECKI IONS TO	D M		
		UM NO.										
	NO. 1		• •								,	
	NO. 3											
	NO. 4		• •							-		
SIGNATURE	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000	/ //-	<i></i>	SEERE	VERSE SID		ELEPHONE	42-8560		DATE	4 44 44	
TITLE	yu XI	Mar					304-8	······	NDDE64 411	1	4-11-11	D ADOVE
Pres/	IEN BESP	ONDING	55-054 TO REC	4546 INSER	T NAME	AND A	DDRESS	i		1	ED VENDO	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP1534
CHUCK BOWMAN

DEP15340

PAGE

MARKET ADDITIONS OF THE SECOND	No the or and the following the state of the
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-842-8560 **\*709043622** STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT. WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	E <b>D</b>	TER	M9 OF SAL	<b>E</b>		9HIP VIA			F.O.	8		FREK	HTTERM	
02/10/	2011	<u> </u>							NC 1	FTME	0.3	- 7 0 D M		
BID OPENING DATE:	Statement of the state of the s	04/12/	<u> 2011                                  </u>	e 100 <u>000,000</u> 00000	103203100000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 <b>1 1</b> )	OPENI	d-1000-1-100-1-0		0.000000000	:30PM	8881888888888	3000H33H33H
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	) <b>75</b>	MINUMBER		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT	PRICE.			TNUOMA	100
epodos parriociares con custos septemb	et distribution de la constitución	destablish bostons seasons	and the second s	a variation										
• •	F													
	NO. 5		• •									1		
:	T HINDS	COCTAND	THAT	FATI	HRF TO	CONFI	M T	HE RE	CEI	T OF	THE			
	VDDENI	MM(S)	MAV B	F CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF B	IDS	•				'
· ·	ADDERA	,01,102		_ 0/10	ou , on	,,,,,,,,,						· ·		
" over speed	VENDOR	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND THA	ΓAΝ	Y VER	BAL					
	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO	BE M	ADE I	URI	NG AN'	ł			
	ORAL I	DISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDO	₹'\$	REPRE	SEN	TATIV	‡S			
						OT BIN			ILY .	THE				
						G AND								
	SPECIF	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDE	MUQF	IS E	BIND	ING.				
14		-	۔ /ہیرا	4	<u> </u>									
,		Marie		ANI	<u></u>					_				
	/.0	armi	W. 794	si noc	[/	• • • • •	• • • •	SIGNA	A I UK!	Ŀ.				
	eti	ANLEY IN	NISTRT	ES TNI	V			COMP	C KO W			٠.		
		71AFF 1 TIA		-,~, . ÷'?'	[· · · · · ·	• • • • • •	• • • •	COMPA	A IN T			1	•	
	4-4	11-11						DATE				İ		
# · · ·		*******	••••			• • • • • •		DATE						
	י או	11/0/											•	·
	REV.	11/70	] [											
, •	ļ .			ผกт	ICE									
			1							•				
	A STEI	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:								
	7 510.	122 212												
	1	DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTR	RATION					Ì			
		PURCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON									•
		BUILDIN		1										
		2019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST		1				ŀ		
+	(	CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0	130		1						
	.,					•								
	,			1								1		
•			]					j						
	L			<b></b> .	]	THEODY	A T T T		THE	E A C =	0=			
•	THE B	ID SHOU		INTAIN	THIS	INFORM	COM MITU	NY UN	- 450 - 450	FACE	UF	1		
	HE E	NAFFALF	UK	LE PI	TAPI U	NOT BE	CUN	12 T D E 1	KED ;			-		
		2//	1	SEE A	VERSESIDE	FOR TERMS		NDITIONS						
SIGNATURE		1 1	Wee.		,	TELEPI 3	OA-84	42-856	.n		DATE	-11-11		
TITLE	WL A	Lucia	EIN \Z_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · ·	J, U-			DESC CL		TO BE NO	TED ARC	WF
		es.		054454		4115 465								
· WE	IEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFQ	). INSEF	RINAME	AND ADDI	<b>⊀E5S</b>	IN SPA	ICE A	ROAF L	/RFFI	こし、ヘドング	OK.	



# Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

2 015

14

MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF	NGE TO ARTENTION OF THE SECOND
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	•	_					Valenda di salari di d		
DATE PRIN	<u> Na international de la company de la compa</u>	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			ОВ		FREIGHT	TEANS
02/10/		/2011	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	Sier chepping property	taasulgaabbaagaaotoot	TPRICE			SUNT.
		N9					one patrice and the		
	SEALED BID								
		1							
	BUYER:		CB-23						,
·	DEO NO -		DEP15340	·					ļ
	RFQ. NO.:		DEI 15540	•					
	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/12/2011				,		
									. •
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM						
	PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX N	UMBER IN C	ASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARD	NG YOUR BI	D:					
	304-842-86	<u> 509 </u>		<del>_</del>					'
			<u> </u>	222		<del></del>			
	VENDOR SHOU REMIT-TO AD	LD SUBMIT W	USED FOR	BAYMEN IN	IT PROCE	NI SSING:			
1			İ			•			
1	/_ <u>MAPLE_</u> L	<u>akeBridgepo</u>	M.1 MA 505	20		<u></u>	-		
					, 		-		
		<u> </u>	J		001740	<b>-</b>			
*	PLEASE PRIN			SUN IL	CUNTAC	1			· · · · · · · · ·
	GARY E. S'							•	
	GART E. S	TANKET			• • • • • •		•		
		}					İ	•	•
		J L SEEA	Verseiside för te	AMS AND CO	NOTIONS				
SIGNATURE	ine X Mar	er,	1	194–8-304–8	42-8560	· · ·	DATE 4-	11-11	
TITLE	Pres.	S5-0544546			1			TO BE NOTE	
. Wi	IEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D VENDO	₹'

**2**016

## Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Address:	7 MAPLE LAKE	
	BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
4.0	1	ĽS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000.00
4.1	350	TN	Access Road Stone	30.00	10,500.00
5.0	3,335	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	1.50	5,002.50
5.1	180	SY	Erosion Control Matting	1,00	180.00
5.2	Į.	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	2,000.00	2,000.00
5.3	2	EA	Stone Check Dam	300.00	600.00
6.0	5.9	AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	11,800.00
7.0	510	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	30,600.00
7.1	60	LF	24" HDPE Culvert	60.00	3,600.00
7.2	1	EA	Channel Crossing	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.3	1	ĒĄ	Splash Pad	500.00	500.00
8.0	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3,40	62,900.00
8.1	30	BAG	Soda Ash Briquetts	2.00	60.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	40.00	4,000.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	12,00	600,00
	**********				
		********			
8888888	0000000000		S TOTAL		
	'	0000000	0.00	188888888888888888888888888888888888888	
					168,842.50

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AMI\_CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Stanley Industries, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0544546  Address: 7 Maple Lake  City: Bridgeport State: WV Zip Code: 26330 Phone: 304-842-8560  Fax No.: 304-842-8609 E-mail address:	<del>-</del> 
Part B: Legal Structure  x) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ) Other (please specify)	_
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	w. ,
, Wayne H. Stanley , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)	
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	is tity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrand must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you m provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part I	ust O.
Date    A-11-11   Mayne   Manuary   President	

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

PITITI OF I REPORT

Mail To: Back To Show Ended Relationships Entire Name: Hide Ended Relationships Related Entity Sand Primary Entry <u>Petritis</u> Search Criteria: 092709 Load Report (092709) Startey Industries and a ··- $\bar{z}$ <u>\_</u> Select a format of 1 -1.1 AVS OFT Report - 3/14/2011 10:16:19 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (92709) Stanley Industries Inc Begin Dute End Date % Ownership Related Entity Description Parent Entire 4 24 (914 +092" [1 - David R Stabley Director (092709) Stanley Industries Inc 311997 1002 11 David R Studes Secretary (092709) Stanley Industries Inc. 4 24 1914 .com 11 ) David R Stanley Vice Frendein (092769) Stanley Industries Inc 4.24.1974 1002-12 Wayne H Studey Director (092709) Stanley Industries Inc 625304 100. 1092\*12. Wayne H Smaley ("W)pc( (592700) Stanley Industries line 3 1 190\* αφ2\*12 «Wayre H Stanle)" Promiden (092709) Stonley Industries Inc 1 14 14 14 . ogg\*(2) Wayne H Stanley (00 T (19) Similey Industries Line Treasures 1.1 [9"4 L L 1901: 1(8)2-12) 1/ ayue H Stadey President (092709) Stanley Industries Inc. 11 19"1 13.1901 1002" 100 L Tiplest Smaley St Sectionary (002709) Stendey Industries had 6-71 [988] 1.115011091128 Rackey D Lambert Vice President 6241988 (092709) Stanley Industries Inc.  $1.1\,1901$ Courses Charles I Miller  $T_{1}\in \mathcal{S}(u^{*}e)$ 3 ( 1997 (092709) Stanley Industries Inc 4 24 1974 (1997-12) Wayte B Stanley (092709) Stealey Industries Inc Secretary 4 24 1914 3 1 1997 3(× ° ((A)2012) Wayne H Stanley ( when ((92709) Stanley Industries Inc 1 14 1974 3 1 1207 )(P., (002711) David R Stanley 3 1 199 (697705) Simpley Industries has 1.24 19\*4 109271661, Tuxou Standey St Director (092°09) Stanley Industries Inc 3 1 199\* 41,4 n 1 24 1974 1092710-1 Tipson Studey St (092-09) Smaley Industries has LWIE 3 1 199" 4 24 1974 10927 | to L Tiptou Stanley & President (0927(8) Stanley Industries Inc 3 1 1997 4 5 2001 5174 10/22\*123 Wayne H Studey Starcholder 4 1 2003 (002709) Stanley Industries Inc 311997 51,0 .. 1092711 (David R Study) Shareholder (092\*09) Stooley Industries Inc 6.25.2004 4,5,2001 (151780) Barbara K Ferginson Shareholder (692109) Stanley Industries I'm

Loft

Adency	nt of Environmental Protection
REQ.P.O#DE	

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned, S	Stanley Industries, Ir	ic.
of	Bridgeport	WV	, as P	rincipal, and Trevelers Co	esualty and Surety Company of America
of	Hartford	CT	, a corporation or	ganized and existing u	inder the laws of the State of
	CT with its principal offi	ce in the City of			and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	el Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nai sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount Bid	(\$5%	) for the payment of which,
	nd truly to be made, we jointly an				
	The Condition of the above of				
Depart	ment of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, altac	thed hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to ent	er into a contract in writing for
Doug	ilas Strip, Harrison County				
		·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	led and the Principal.	shall enter into a con	itract in accordance wi	th the bid or proposal attached
hereto	and shall furnish any other hand	de and insurance requ	ired by the bid or or	pposal, and shall in all	other respects perform the
	more executed by the acceptance	of said hid then this r	oblication shall be nu	ili and void, Otherwise	this obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event,
force a	and effect. It is expressly unders If the penal amount of this obliga	tion as herein stated.	the liability of the 30	icty for any and an ord	into reference share in the svering
CACGGG					
	The Surety, for the value rece	ived, hereby slipulate	es and agrees that th	e obligations of said S	urety and its bond shall be in no
	npaired or affected by any extension.	nnin aut ine time within	Which the Obligee h	nay accept such bio, a	illa sala Solety does heleby
Waive	•		•		
•					such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to b		d these presents to t	e signed by their prop	er officers, this
12tl	h day of April	<u>2011</u> ,			•
<b>→</b> .				Ct	
Princip	oal Corporate Seal			Stanley Industries,	ame of Pringpal)
÷,~					7/ Marke
				By Mayul	ust be President or
•				Vi	ce President)
	The second of			President	
					(Title)
Surely	Corporate Seal				nd Surety Company of America
	<del>.</del>			// (N	ame of Surely)
	•			n / / n	
				By: Panel	7 Sm Kar
				Pantels V. Lenham, Licensed V	W Resident Agent Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

#### TRAVELERS

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 003656552

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

	·		•	•	,	•		
of the City of	Charleston	than one is now.	, State	of \	Vest Virgini	a any and all box	their true and l	awful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, nditional undertakings and
other writings ob	digatory in the na	sture thereof on beha	alf of the Compa	nies in their bu	siness of guara	inteeing the fideli	ty of persons, guaran	deeing the performance of
contracts and exe	cuting or guarant	bonds and und	ernikings require	a or permitted	in any actions	or proceedings all	owed by law.	
			April 12					
N #		Companies have caus 2010	ed this instrumer	at to be signed:	and their corpo	rate seals to be he	reto affixed, this	11th
day of Way		· · ·	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
		Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guara		Сотрапу	yes of		ury Insurance Comp ualty and Surety Co	
		Fidelity and Guara St. Paul Fire and R			Inc.		ualty and Surety Co Fidelity and Guarag	
		St. Paul Guardian	Insurance Com	pany			-	
1982	1977	MOORPORATED & 1951		SEAL	SEA	MARTIFOLIA	Marrorn Marror	TOTTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE
State of Counecti City of Hartford	="				ву:	George	Thompson, Scalor Vic	e President
Inc., St. Paul Fir Company, Travel	Senior Vice Pres re and Marine In lers Casualty and	surance Company, S Surety Company of	Casualty Compa St. Paul Guardian America, and U	my, Fidelity an n Insurance Co Inited States Fi	d Guaranty Insompany, St. Pa delity and Gua	surance Company, ul Mercury Insur ranty Company, a	, Fidelity and Guagan ance Company, Trav	ipson, who acknowledged ty Insurance Underwriters, elers Casualty and Surety being authorized so to do, d officer.
		et my hand and offic day of June, 2011.	rial seal.	OTAR ELOVATION AFOTE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	_	γ	Murie C. Tetronul	Jatreault R. Notary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Bourds of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointed such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointed and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I. Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned. Assistant Secretary, of Parmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company. St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

Keri M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF HARRISON TO-WIT:
I, <u>Wayne H. Stanley</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
<ol> <li>I am an employee of <u>Stanley Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>; and, (Company Name)</li> </ol>
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Stanley Industries</u> , Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Stanley Industries, Incx.  (Company Name)  Wayne H. Stanley  By: Wayne H. Stanley
Title: <u>President</u>
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of April 2011
By Commission expires October 19, 2014  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARAK FERGUSON ROUTE 3, BOX 2008 BRIDGEPORT, WY 26330 Wy commission styles October 19, 2014 THIS AFFIBACT PROST OF SOBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.  Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP15340
------------------

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFEIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE STANLEY INDUSTRIES. Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: West Virginia State of . to-wit: Harrison County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11thay of April October 19 My Commission expires \_ NOTARY PUBLIC Barbara K. Ferguson AFFIX SEAL HERE

